
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

7 

09 

10 

24 

333 

191 

14 

601 

107 

05 

99 

171 

126 

776 

17 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Craig Joslin 

David Lee 

Clark Lance 

Jack Poteet 

Will Thomas 

Marcos Hoffman 

Rick   Gurolnick 

Carl  George 

Nicholas Lane 

Neil Bedwell/ Ray Shaffer 

Travis Smith 

Philip Needs 

Burton  Stein 

Todd Crews 

Class 

VP2 

SSD 

VP5 

VP2 

VP3 

S6 

VP2 

VP3 

VP5 

SSD 

VP3 

VP5 

VP2 

VP5 

VP5 

Group 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Best Tm 

1:45.954 

1:51.507 

1:57.122 

1:57.606 

1:57.633 

1:57.865 

1:58.495 

2:02.589 

2:03.646 

2:06.208 

2:07.438 

2:13.527 

2:15.233 

2:15.742 

Car Info 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1964 Lotus Elan cpe 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1965 Austin Mini Cooper 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1960 Porsche 356 Roadster 

1959 MG A rdstr 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1970 Porsche 911 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1967 Lotus Elan 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

Hometown 

Washington, MO 

Hoschton, GA 

Splendora TX 

Cane Ridge, TN 

Morganton, NC 

New Fairfield, CT 

Houston, TX 

Hawthorn Woods, IL 

Brentwood, TN 

Atlanta, GA 

Atlanta, GA 

Waynesboro, VA 

Sarasota, FL 

Nashville, TN 

Brierfield, AL 

Color 

Black/yellow 

wht/blue/red 

White 

Blue 

white/red 

Red 

alloy/yellow 

Ivory 

Blk/white 

White 

Red 

Blue 

Blue/yellow 

Red 

BRG 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/20/2022 10:17:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Barber Historics 

Group 2 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:04:35 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

5/20/2022 09:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

7 

333 

17 

191 

09 

24 

10 

14 

107 

601 

99 

05 

126 

776 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Jack Poteet 

Todd Crews 

Will Thomas 

Craig Joslin 

Clark Lance 

David Lee 

Marcos Hoffman 

Carl  George 

Rick   Gurolnick 

Neil Bedwell/ Ray Shaffer 

Nicholas Lane 

Philip Needs 

Burton  Stein 

Class 

VP2 

VP3 

VP5 

S6 

SSD 

VP2 

VP5 

VP2 

VP5 

VP3 

VP3 

SSD 

VP2 

VP5 

Group 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Best Tm 

1:43.623 

1:51.921 

1:52.020 

1:52.714 

1:52.838 

1:53.477 

1:56.575 

1:58.891 

1:59.751 

2:00.957 

2:01.272 

2:01.631 

2:11.048 

2:18.307 

Car Info 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1965 Austin Mini Cooper 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1964 Lotus Elan cpe 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1959 MG A rdstr 

1960 Porsche 356 Roadster 

1970 Porsche 911 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1967 Lotus Elan 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

Hometown 

Washington, MO 

Morganton, NC 

Brierfield, AL 

New Fairfield, CT 

Hoschton, GA 

Cane Ridge, TN 

Splendora TX 

Houston, TX 

Brentwood, TN 

Hawthorn Woods, IL 

Atlanta, GA 

Atlanta, GA 

Sarasota, FL 

Nashville, TN 

Color 

Black/yellow 

white/red 

BRG 

Red 

wht/blue/red 

Blue 

White 

alloy/yellow 

Blk/white 

Ivory 

Red 

White 

Blue/yellow 

Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#7, #107, #191:  transponder intermittent: ensure a clear path down to the track 

Printed: 5/20/2022 2:36:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Barber Historics 

Group 2 

Group 2 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 13:39:38 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

5/20/2022 13:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

09 

333 

7 

24 

17 

191 

10 

14 

601 

107 

05 

99 

776 

126 

Name 

Craig Joslin 

Jack Poteet 

Denny Wilson 

Clark Lance 

Todd Crews 

Will Thomas 

David Lee 

Marcos Hoffman 

Rick   Gurolnick 

Carl  George 

Nicholas Lane 

Neil Bedwell/ Ray Shaffer 

Burton  Stein 

Philip Needs 

Class 

SSD 

VP3 

VP2 

VP2 

VP5 

S6 

VP5 

VP2 

VP3 

VP5 

SSD 

VP3 

VP5 

VP2 

Group 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Grp 2 

Best Tm 

1:49.187 

1:49.880 

1:51.467 

1:51.798 

1:53.497 

1:53.886 

1:54.427 

1:54.907 

1:56.187 

1:59.934 

2:00.569 

2:00.940 

2:10.688 

2:11.987 

Car Info 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1964 Lotus Elan cpe 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1965 Austin Mini Cooper 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1960 Porsche 356 Roadster 

1959 MG A rdstr 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1970 Porsche 911 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1967 Lotus Elan 

Hometown 

Hoschton, GA 

Morganton, NC 

Washington, MO 

Cane Ridge, TN 

Brierfield, AL 

New Fairfield, CT 

Splendora TX 

Houston, TX 

Hawthorn Woods, IL 

Brentwood, TN 

Atlanta, GA 

Atlanta, GA 

Nashville, TN 

Sarasota, FL 

Color 

wht/blue/red 

white/red 

Black/yellow 

Blue 

BRG 

Red 

White 

alloy/yellow 

Ivory 

Blk/white 

White 

Red 

Red 

Blue/yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#191 -  transponder intermittent: ensure a clear, open path down to the track 

Printed: 5/21/2022 9:24:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Barber Historics 

Group 2 

Group 2 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 8:59:37 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

5/21/2022 09:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

7 

333 

09 

24 

191 

601 

14 

126 

05 

107 

10 

776 

17 

99 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Jack Poteet 

Craig Joslin 

Clark Lance 

Will Thomas 

Rick Gurolnick 

Marcos Hoffman 

Philip Needs 

Nicholas Lane 

Carl  George 

David Lee 

Burton  Stein 

Todd Crews 

Neil Bedwell/ Ray Shaffer 

Class 

VP2 

VP3 

SSD 

VP2 

S6 

VP3 

VP2 

VP2 

SSD 

VP5 

VP5 

VP5 

VP5 

VP3 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:47.898 

1:48.243 

1:49.500 

1:50.425 

1:50.339 

1:54.030 

1:51.667 

1:54.737 

1:58.156 

1:57.506 

1:54.676 

2:10.881 

1:49.905 

1:54.856 

Car Info 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1964 Lotus Elan cpe 

1965 Austin Mini Cooper 

1960 Porsche 356 Roadster 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1967 Lotus Elan 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1959 MG A rdstr 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1970 Porsche 911 

Hometown 

Washington, MO 

Morganton, NC 

Hoschton, GA 

Cane Ridge, TN 

New Fairfield, CT 

Hawthorn Woods, IL 

Houston, TX 

Sarasota, FL 

Atlanta, GA 

Brentwood, TN 

Splendora TX 

Nashville, TN 

Brierfield, AL 

Atlanta, GA 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 5/21/2022 3:49:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

13.906 

Avg. Speed 

78.353 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.898 

Best Speed 

79.408 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

Barber Historics 

Group 2 

Group 2 WeatherTech Sprint Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:33:00 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

5/21/2022 15:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

7 

24 

14 

99 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Clark Lance 

Marcos Hoffman 

Neil Bedwell/ Ray Shaffer 

Class 

VP2 

VP2 

VP2 

VP3 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:48.225 

1:50.000 

1:49.947 

1:59.530 

Car Info 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1964 Lotus Elan cpe 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1970 Porsche 911 

Hometown 

Washington, MO 

Cane Ridge, TN 

Houston, TX 

Atlanta, GA 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 5/22/2022 12:53:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

12.480 

Avg. Speed 

77.853 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.225 

Best Speed 

79.168 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

Barber Historics 

Group 2 

Group 2 WeatherTech Sprint Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:36:46 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

5/22/2022 12:35 


